Galvanized Gauge and Width Extras Width, Inches
Thickness, Inches Minimum
27 -
Under 30"
30 to
Under 40" 40 to 48"
>48" to
60"

0.015 in 0.016 in 0.014 in 0.015 in Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire
0.014 in 0.015 in 0.013 in 0.014 in Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire
0.013 in 0.014 in 0.012 in 0.013 in Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire Inquire
Effective August 2022 All prices/ cwt. unless otherwise noted.
Heavy Coating
Standard Coating Weight Extras
Thickness, Inches NominalThickness, Inches Minimum
Current Terminology  Sales Order codes Old Terminology
Standard
Extra
Commercial Steel CS/B CQ ASTM 526 or LFQ ASTM 527  none
Forming Steel Type B FS New   $           0.50
Deep Drawing Steel DDS DQ & DQSK ASTM 528  $           2.00
Extra Deep Drawing Steel EDDS DDQ SK & IF  $           2.75
Structural Steel
  SS Grade 33 SS-GR33 Grade A  $           0.25
  SS Grade 37 SS-GR37 Grade B  $           0.25
  SS Grade 40 or Quarter Hard SS-GR40 Grade C   $           0.50
  SS Grade 50 Class 1 or Half Hard SS-GR50-1 Grade D Class 1   $           0.75
  SS Grade 50 Class 2 SS-GR50-2 Grade D Class 2   $           0.60
  SS Grade 55-T SS-GR55-T  $           0.75
  SS Grade 55-Z SS-GR55-Z  $           2.75
  SS Grade 80 SS-GR80 Grade E or Full Hard  $           0.50
HSLA Grade 40* HSLA-GR*  Inquire
HSLA Grade 50*  Inquire
HSLA Grade 60*  Inquire
HSLA Grade 70*  Inquire